TMBS® Rectifiers
KEY BENEFITS
• Low profile SMPD (TO-263AC) package
 – Typical height of 1.7 mm
• Current ratings from 10 A to 60 A
• Low forward voltage drop down to 0.40 V at 15 A
• Low power losses and high efficiency
• AEC-Q101 qualified

(A)
Part Number
VRRM
(V)
VF at IF
(TA = 125 °C) IFSM
(A)
TJ Max.
(°C)
AEC-Q101
QualifiedVF
(V)
IF
(A)
10
V10D45C 45 0.41 5 100 150 Yes
V10D60C 60 0.5 5 100 150 Yes
V10D100C-M3, V10D100CHM3 100 0.6 5 100 150 Yes
V10D120C-M3, V10D120CHM3 120 0.64 5 100 150 Yes
V10D170C 170 0.67 5 100 175 Yes
V10D202C 200 0.67 5 100 175 Yes
V10DM45C 45 0.46 5 80 175 Yes
V10DM60C 60 0.52 5 80 175 Yes
V10DM100C 100 0.62 5 80 175 Yes
V10DM150C 150 0.68 5 80 175 Yes
20
V20D45C 45 0.4 10 120 150 Yes
V20D60C 60 0.49 10 120 150 Yes
V20D100C 100 0.63 10 120 150 Yes
V20D170C 170 0.68 10 150 175 Yes
V20D202C 200 0.68 10 150 175 Yes
V20DL45 45 0.5 20 160 150 Yes
V20DL45BP 45 0.5 20 160 200 No
V20DM45C 45 0.46 10 150 175 Yes
V20DM60C 60 0.54 10 150 175 Yes
V20DM100C 100 0.64 10 150 175 Yes
V20DM120 120 0.71 20 150 175 Yes
V20DM120C-M3, V20DM120CHM3 120 0.65 10 120 175 Yes
V20DM150C 150 0.69 10 120 175 Yes
30
V30D45C 45 0.4 15 200 150 Yes
V30D60C 60 0.57 15 170 150 Yes
V30D100C 100 0.64 15 150 150 Yes
V30D170C 170 0.66 15 260 175 Yes
V30D202C 200 0.66 15 260 175 Yes
V30D60CL 60 0.49 15 200 150 Yes
V30DL45 45 0.51 30 240 150 Yes
V30DL45BP 45 0.51 30 240 150 No
V30DL50C 50 0.42 15 300 150 Yes
V30DM45C 45 0.46 15 200 175 Yes
V30DM60CL 60 0.52 15 200 175 Yes
V30DM100C 100 0.66 15 160 175 Yes
V30DM120-M3, V30DM120HM3 120 0.73 30 250 175 Yes
V30DM120C-M3, V30DM120CHM3 120 0.67 15 150 175 Yes
V30DM150C 150 0.73 15 140 175 Yes
V I S H AY  I N T E R T E C H N O LO GY,  I N C .
PRODUCT SHEET
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND

Part Number
VRRM
(V)
VF at IF
(TA = 125 °C) IFSM
(A)
TJ Max.
(°C)
AEC-Q101
QualifiedVF
(V)
IF
(A)
35 V35DM120-M3, V35DM120HM3 120 0.73 35 320 175 Yes
40
V40D45C 45 0.4 20 250 150 Yes
V40D60C 60 0.47 20 250 150 Yes
V40D100C-M3, V40D100CHM3 100 0.63 20 250 150 Yes
V40D120C-M3, V40D120CHM3 120 0.64 20 250 150 Yes
V40DL45 45 0.53 40 240 150 Yes
V40DL45BP 45 0.53 40 240 150 No
V40DM45C 45 0.48 20 240 175 Yes
V40DM60C 60 0.54 20 240 175 Yes
V40DM100C 100 0.64 20 240 175 Yes
V40DM120C-M3, V40DM120CHM3 120 0.64 20 250 175 Yes
V40DM150C 150 0.72 20 160 175 Yes
60
V60D45C 45 0.48 30 320 150 Yes
V60D60C 60 0.5 30 320 150 Yes
V60D100C-M3, V60D100CHM3 100 0.66 30 320 150 Yes
V60D120C-M3, V60D120CHM3 120 0.7 30 320 150 Yes
V60DM45C 45 0.55 30 320 175 Yes
V60DM60C 60 0.61 30 320 175 Yes
V60DM100C 100 0.7 30 320 175 Yes
V60DM120C-M3, V60DM120CHM3 120 0.7 30 320 175 Yes
V I S H AY  I N T E R T E C H N O LO GY,  I N C .
PRODUCT SHEET
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND